Semiconductor &
Special Protection
Protistor® Square body fuse-links
Sizes 7x gRB 690VAC 50 to 1000A
The 690V Protistor® fuse-links provide maximum flexibility in equipment design and
ultimate protection for today's power conversion equipment. These square body fuse-links
are available in different body sizes, each size having multiple worldwide acceptable
mounting styles.

Special Protection
Protistor® Square body fuse-links
Sizes 7x gRB 690VAC 50 to 1000A
Size Rated Voltage
(V)
Nominal
Current (A)
Class Catalog Number TTF Reference
Number TTF
Catalog Number EF Reference
Number EF
Catalog Number
DIN110
Reference
Number DIN110
70 690 50 gR PC70GB69V50TF C301279 PC70GB69V50ESF P301290 - -
70 690 63 gR PC70GB69V63TF D301280 PC70GB69V63ESF Q301291 - -
70 690 80 gR PC70GB69V80TF E301281 PC70GB69V80ESF E301304 - -
70 690 100 gR PC70GB69V100TF F301282 PC70GB69V100ESF S301293 PC70GB69V100D1A Q302027
70 690 125 gR PC70GB69V125TF G301283 PC70GB69V125ESF F301305 PC70GB69V125D1A S302742
70 690 160 gR PC70GB69V160TF L301310 PC70GB69V160ESF G301306 PC70GB69V160D1A R301591
70 690 200 gR PC70GB69V200TF M301311 PC70GB69V200ESF H301307 PC70GB69V200D1A S301592
70 690 250 gR PC70GB69V250TF N301312 PC70GB69V250ESF J301308 PC70GB69V250D1A Z301943
70 690 315 gR PC70GB69V315TF P301313 - - PC70GB69V315D1A J301584
70 690 350 gR - - - - PC70GB69V350D1A W302124
Size 70
Size Rated Voltage
(V)
Nominal

Special Protection
Protistor® Square body fuse-links
Sizes 7x gRB 690VAC 50 to 1000A
Size Rated Voltage
(V)
Nominal
Current (A)
Class Catalog Number TTF Reference
Number TTF
Catalog Number EF Reference
Number EF
Catalog Number
DIN110
Reference
Number DIN110
71 690 125 gR PC71GB69V125TF Q301314 - - PC71GB69V125D1A B302658
71 690 160 gR PC71GB69V160TF R301315 PC71GB69V160EF Z301322 PC71GB69V160D1A C302659
71 690 200 gR PC71GB69V200TF S301316 PC71GB69V200EF A301323 PC71GB69V200D1A C302682
71 690 250 gR PC71GB69V250TF T301317 PC71GB69V250EF B301324 PC71GB69V250D1A R302143
71 690 315 gR PC71GB69V315TF N301427 - - - -
71 690 350 gR PC71GB69V350TF V301318 PC71GB69V350EF C301325 - -
71 690 400 gR PC71GB69V400TF W301319 PC71GB69V400EF D301326 - -
71 690 450 gR - - - - PC71GB69V450D1A R301637
71 690 500 gR PC71GB69V500TF S301707 PC71GB69V500EF G301858 PC71GB69V500D1A A301737
Size 71
Size Rated Voltage
(V)
Nominal

Special Protection
Protistor® Square body fuse-links
Sizes 7x gRB 690VAC 50 to 1000A
Size Rated Voltage
(V)
Nominal
Current (A)
Class Catalog Number TTF Reference
Number TTF
Catalog Number EF Reference
Number EF
Catalog Number
DIN110
Reference
Number DIN110
72 690 200 gR PC72GB69V200TF F301328 PC72GB69V200EF N301335 - -
72 690 250 gR PC72GB69V250TF G301329 PC72GB69V250EF P301336 PC72GB69V250D1A T302697
72 690 315 gR PC72GB69V315TF H301330 PC72GB69V315EF Q301337 PC72GB69V315D1A V302698
72 690 350 gR PC72GB69V350TF W301710 - - PC72GB69V350D1A E302500
72 690 400 gR PC72GB69V400TF J301331 PC72GB69V400EF R301338 PC72GB69V400D1A V302215
72 690 450 gR PC72GB69V450TF X301711 - - PC72GB69V450D1A Q302671
72 690 500 gR PC72GB69V500TF K301332 PC72GB69V500EF S301339 - -
72 690 550 gR PC72GB69V550TF L301333 PC72GB69V550EF T301340 PC72GB69V550D1A L301724
72 690 630 gR PC72GB69V630TF M301334 PC72GB69V630EF V301341 PC72GB69V630D1A J1001888
72 690 700 gR PC72GB69V700TF Y301712 - - - -
Size 72
Size Rated Voltage
(V)
Nominal

Special Protection
Protistor® Square body fuse-links
Sizes 7x gRB 690VAC 50 to 1000A
Size Rated Voltage
(V)
Nominal
Current (A)
Class Catalog Number TTF Reference
Number TTF
Catalog Number EF Reference
Number EF
Catalog Number
DIN110
Reference
Number DIN110
73 690 315 gR PC73GB69V315TF W301342 PC73GB69V315EF C301348 - -
73 690 350 gR PC73GB69V350TF B301715 - - - -
73 690 400 gR PC73GB69V400TF X301343 PC73GB69V400EF D301349 - -
73 690 450 gR PC73GB69V450TF Y301344 PC73GB69V450EF E301350 PC73GB69V450D1A W236298
73 690 500 gR PC73GB69V500TF C301716 - - PC73GB69V500D1A W302216
73 690 550 gR PC73GB69V550TF Z301345 PC73GB69V550EF F301351 PC73GB69V550D1A R302672
73 690 630 gR PC73GB69V630TF A301346 PC73GB69V630EF G301352 PC73GB69V630D1A X236299
73 690 700 gR PC73GB69V700TF B301347 PC73GB69V700EF H301353 PC73GB69V700D1A F301765
73 690 800 gR PC73GB69V800TF D301717 - - PC73GB69V800D1A B236073
73 690 900 gR PC73GB69V900TF S301638 - - - -
73-R 690 1000 gR PC73GB69V10CTF F301719 - - PC73GB69V10CD1A S302673
Size 73
Size Rated Voltage
(V)
Nominal